Estimate and Apportionment heret,y approves of the issue of School-house Bonds in the name 
of the Mayor, Aldermen and Commonalty of the City of New York, to he known as " Consolidated 
Stock of the City of New York," as provided by section 132 of the New York City Consolidation 
Act of 1882, to the amount of two hundred and seventy-five dollars ($275), and the Comptroller 
is hereby authorized and directed to issue the same, for such period as he may determine, but not 
longer than twenty years, hearing interest at a rate not exceeding three and one-half per cent. per 
annum, the proceeds of which bonds shall be applied to the payment of the hills for services of